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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 22 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
23.02.2025 Results Prelim
MR 49.72 SALCHOW, Josha GER Ingolstadt 12.02.2023
DR 47.80 SALCHOW, Josha Paris (FRA) 31.07.2024
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. HEPPERLE, Niklas 15 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:18.25 214 38.93 39.32
2. ERLER, Theo 15 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:19.13 207 38.52 40.61
3. RAINER, Aaron 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:24.41 171 40.72 43.69
4. WINKLER, Fabian 15 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 1:24.61 169 39.57 45.04
5. SCHMID, Christoph 15 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1:27.40 154 41.12 46.28
6. SCHMID, Luca 15 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 1:27.69 152 41.07 46.62
7. CONRATER, Moritz 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:43.03 94 48.50 54.53
8. ENGL, Raphael 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:44.48 90 49.50 54.98

YOB 2014

1. SIMONAVICIUS, Titas 14 Panevezio Zemyna 1:08.68 317 32.83 35.85
2. FILIPIAK, Alexander 14 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:11.61 280 34.18 37.43
3. KOCH, Benjamin 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:15.83 235 36.15 39.68
4. QUADRI, Andrea 14 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:16.10 233 37.01 39.09
5. BESTLE, Benedikt 14 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1:16.16 232 36.55 39.61

VLASOVS, Michael 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:16.16 232 35.48 40.68
7. WALKMANN, Moritz 14 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:18.17 215 36.64 41.53
8. RAMADAN, Yassin 14 All Stars Academy 1:19.07 208 38.16 40.91
9. KLEIN, Elias 14 TSV Vaterstetten 1:24.60 169 40.04 44.56

10. TANASE, Matteo 14 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:25.78 163 39.52 46.26
11. MARQUART, Maris 14 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:27.60 153 41.17 46.43
12. SALAH ELDIN, Jasser 14 All Stars Academy 1:31.45 134 41.00 50.45

YOB 2013

1. MOEHLENBRINK, Jacob 13 TSV 1862 Friedberg 1:07.07 341 32.07 35.00
2. KOEPNICK, Nicolas 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.57 333 32.30 35.27
3. GUBANOV, Viktor 13 SC Wfr. München 1:07.66 332
4. WARNKE, Simon 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.85 329 31.97 35.88
5. ANZALONE, Max 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:10.65 291 33.83 36.82
6. SIEGMUND, Thorben 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:11.27 284 34.62 36.65
7. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 13 SV Augsburg 1911 1:12.14 274 34.31 37.83
8. BUEHLER, Neo 13 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:12.92 265 34.42 38.50
9. GURKO, Maxim 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1:17.23 223 36.03 41.20

10. VOINOV, Miron 13 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:17.36 222 36.09 41.27
11. LANZ, Maximilian 13 TSV Vaterstetten 1:22.48 183 37.71 44.77
12. OSAMA, Eyad 13 All Stars Academy 1:29.61 143 41.06 48.55
13. WOLFSGRUBER, Leon 13 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:30.75 137 43.07 47.68

DSQ FAROUK, Ali 13 All Stars Academy 1:08.92 32.89 36.03
(Time: 11:21), Start vor dem Startsignal - Start before Signal

YOB 2012

1. SAMA', Tommaso 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:01.90 433 29.94 31.96
2. METZ, Felix 12 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:03.54 401 29.93 33.61
3. TIRRI, Andrea 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:03.86 395 30.79 33.07
4. BUBNELIS, Robertas 12 Panevezio Zemyna 1:05.28 369 30.99 34.29
5. CARRATURO, Giulio 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:06.97 342 31.48 35.49
6. VOLGGER, Laurin 12 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:07.79 330 32.37 35.42
7. RACK, Adrian 12 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 1:08.06 326 31.32 36.74
8. ADAM, Dimitrios 12 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:09.35 308 33.38 35.97
9. SHEN, Alexander Silin 12 TSV Vaterstetten 1:09.50 306 32.65 36.85
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 22, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, YOB 2012

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

10. DAVID, Stefan 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:09.89 301 33.69 36.20
11. LINDNER, Ben 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:09.95 300 33.28 36.67
12. ELMAGHRABY, Selim 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:09.98 300 34.04 35.94
13. DETERS, Jan 12 DJK Sportbund München 1:11.09 286 33.95 37.14
14. STAUDINGER, Vincent 12 SV Augsburg 1911 1:11.79 278 34.91 36.88
15. ANDOH, Marc Steve Dylan 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:11.80 277 33.82 37.98
16. TIMOFEEV, Wladislav 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:12.16 273 32.88 39.28
17. AKAN, Can 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:14.45 249 35.55 38.90
18. WERLER, Vitus 12 TSV Vaterstetten 1:15.11 242 35.84 39.27
19. MARTIN, Benjamin 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:19.59 204 38.15 41.44
20. CARLI, Lorenzo 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:21.85 187 37.94 43.91
21. RAMIAN, Ludwig 12 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:23.95 173 39.59 44.36

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. HOFMAIER, Luis 10 SG Stadtwerke München 57.08 553 27.51 29.57
2. SCHEFFEL, Jonas 10 SC Wfr. München 57.30 546 27.54 29.76
3. VEREBI, Adam 11 SV Wacker Burghausen 58.85 504 28.66 30.19
4. DVORETSKIY, Ivan 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 59.00 501 27.77 31.23

VARGA, Dominik Zoltan 10 Debrecen Aquasport 59.00 501 28.46 30.54
6. SEIDEL, Veit-Josef 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 59.60 486 28.71 30.89
7. CEBOTARI, Elisei 10 SS-8 Chisinau 59.79 481 28.56 31.23
8. MAERZ, Kai 10 SV Augsburg 1911 59.96 477 28.87 31.09
9. MAIER, Leonhard 10 DJK Sportbund München 1:00.30 469 28.63 31.67

10. SAMMARCO, Alessandro 11 SSV Bozen 1:00.92 455 28.95 31.97
11. LIEDL, Hugo 10 SC Wfr. München 1:00.95 454 29.14 31.81
12. LUBER, Niklas 11 SC Wfr. München 1:01.06 451 29.97 31.09
13. NADEL, Yonathan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:01.16 449 29.31 31.85
14. BORSARI, Gianluca 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:01.47 443 29.38 32.09
15. MICIC, Daniel 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:01.65 439 29.09 32.56
16. KOEHLER, Korbinian Luca 11 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:01.81 435 29.52 32.29
17. SCHLOBACH, Lennart Matthias10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:01.87 434 29.88 31.99
18. ALCALDE JARA, Guillermo 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.06 430 30.04 32.02
19. STASKONIS, Adomas 11 Panevezio Zemyna 1:02.18 428 29.89 32.29
20. CHE 'ROSE, Louis 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:02.19 427 29.61 32.58
21. SCHUETT, Noah 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:02.40 423 29.13 33.27
22. MATTIVI, Moritz 10 SSV Bozen 1:02.76 416 29.89 32.87
23. VECCI, Alessandro Luciano 11 SSV Bozen 1:03.23 407 29.77 33.46
24. POLUBOCK, Michael 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:03.32 405 29.82 33.50
25. SCHEFFOLD, Gabriel 10 TSV Vaterstetten 1:03.45 402 29.84 33.61
26. VON HOERSTEN, Anthony 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:03.55 400 29.83 33.72
27. NIKOLESIS, Aristotelis 10 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:03.81 396 30.87 32.94
28. RUIZ, Daniel 11 SSV Bozen 1:03.82 395 30.16 33.66
29. BANDLOW, Ben 11 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:04.21 388 29.80 34.41
30. GRIVAS, Dionysios 11 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:04.33 386 31.22 33.11
31. NARDUZZO, Luca 11 SSV Bozen 1:04.53 382 31.51 33.02
32. STRAWINSKY, Raphael 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:04.64 380 30.33 34.31
33. FUCHS, Maximilian 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:04.77 378 30.48 34.29
34. CRAZZOLARA, Kai 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:05.07 373 31.18 33.89
35. KOOP, Konstantin 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:05.59 364 31.19 34.40
36. MANNARELLI, Giulio 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:05.60 364 31.29 34.31
37. MAHMOUD, Badr 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:05.65 363 30.17 35.48
38. PULVIRENTI, Davide 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:06.43 351 31.46 34.97
39. LINDEMEIER, Justin 11 TSV Erding 1:06.50 349 31.79 34.71

FERNANDEZ DE HEREDIA, J. 10 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:06.50 349 30.94 35.56
41. HERNICHT, Tobias 10 TV Kempten 1:06.66 347 31.39 35.27

BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:06.66 347 31.93 34.73
43. WIENAND, Maximilian 10 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:06.80 345 32.26 34.54

AZIZ, Hatim 10 All Stars Academy 1:06.80 345 30.52 36.28

www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de


ISC Bavaria by PSV EICHSTÄTT Info & Livetiming: www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de
Splash Meet Manager, 11.81460 Registered to PSV Eichstätt e.V. 23.02.2025 12:45 - Page 3

Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 22, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, YOB 2010 - 2011

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

45. STURM, Raphael 10 Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:07.25 338 32.50 34.75
46. ARENDT, Hugo 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:07.47 335
47. WALTER, Jan 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.62 332 32.41 35.21
48. UNGAR, Alexander 11 TSV Schwabmünchen 1:07.81 330 32.33 35.48
49. VOGEL, Jonas 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:08.35 322 32.64 35.71
50. MANDEL, Thomas 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:08.64 318 32.81 35.83
51. WILLMANN, Anton 11 TSV Vaterstetten 1:08.74 316 33.03 35.71
52. ELFOULY, Ali 11 All Stars Academy 1:08.84 315 32.32 36.52
53. GUBANOV, Pavel 10 SC Wfr. München 1:09.11 311 32.54 36.57
54. KUBON, Robin 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.30 309 33.07 36.23
55. GRIESSINGER, Peter 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:09.49 306 32.64 36.85
56. DEIMLING, Benedikt 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:09.72 303 33.30 36.42
57. FOTEINOS, Dimitrios 10 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:10.06 299 33.89 36.17
58. KRIZANOVIC, Toni 11 SC Wfr. München 1:10.40 294 34.59 35.81
59. VOGEL, Leopold 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:10.57 292 33.89 36.68
60. AGAZZI, Gabriele 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:10.68 291 34.95 35.73
61. BARZIO, Samuele 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:10.86 289 33.50 37.36
62. O'CONNELL, Rian 11 TSV Vaterstetten 1:11.03 287 32.84 38.19
63. GUTSCHMIDT, Mads Christian11 TSV Vaterstetten 1:11.95 276 34.52 37.43
64. MUELLER, Henry 11 SC Wfr. München 1:12.17 273 34.75 37.42
65. FONTANA, Alessio 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:12.29 272 34.03 38.26
66. JOBST, Milian Miguel 11 Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:15.57 238 34.15 41.42

DSQ DZEMIC, Ali 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.34 31.85 35.49
(Time: 11:18), Start vor dem Startsignal - Start before Signal

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. KOEPNICK, Jonathan 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 54.04 652 Q 26.27 27.77
2. GIESBRECHT, Alexander 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 54.22 645 Q 26.14 28.08
3. BUDA, Levente 08 Uni Győri Úszó SE 55.07 616 R 26.94 28.13
4. CSEKO, Dominik 08 Uni Győri Úszó SE 55.40 605 R 26.75 28.65
5. NIEDERMEIER, Tristan 08 SV Wacker Burghausen 55.73 594 26.51 29.22
6. ROTH, Lennart 09 SV Wacker Burghausen 55.87 590 26.77 29.10
7. ELFOULY, Yahia 08 All Stars Academy 56.20 579 26.99 29.21
8. IMASUEN, Daniel 09 SG Stadtwerke München 56.56 568 27.55 29.01
9. KOST, Ludwig 08 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 56.65 565 26.45 30.20

10. PRIESE, Oliver 09 SC Wfr. München 56.81 561 27.11 29.70
11. BRUNNER, Nico 09 Schwimmteam Neusäß 56.92 557 26.67 30.25
12. OLARESCU, Luca 09 SS-8 Chisinau 57.17 550 27.58 29.59
13. COMI, Francesco 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 58.18 522 27.40 30.78
14. BAHAA, Omar 09 All Stars Academy 58.28 519 27.49 30.79
15. VEREBI, Daniel 09 SV Wacker Burghausen 58.64 510 27.69 30.95
16. VITKOVIC, Jakub 09 SC Wfr. München 58.68 509 27.84 30.84
17. VALTORTA, Matteo 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 58.90 503 28.19 30.71
18. HAEUSER, Philip 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 59.20 495 27.97 31.23
19. DEVOTO, Damaso 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 59.77 481 28.42 31.35
20. PETROWSKY, Philipp 09 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:00.07 474 28.54 31.53
21. ACKERMANN, Philipp 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:00.43 466 28.62 31.81
22. TRINDADE RODRIGUEZ, P. 08 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:00.52 464 28.38 32.14
23. ELSHAHAWY, Baheir 08 All Stars Academy 1:00.75 458 28.95 31.80
24. PASSONI, Davide 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:01.46 443 29.09 32.37
25. NEUHAEUSLER, Patricio 08 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1:01.47 443 29.29 32.18
26. HUTTERER, Silvester 09 SC Wfr. München 1:01.86 434 29.61 32.25
27. RADY, Moaz 08 All Stars Academy 1:01.95 432 28.98 32.97
28. TIMOFEEV, Nikita 09 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:02.02 431 29.73 32.29
29. SIPKOVITS, Vilmos 09 Uni Győri Úszó SE 1:02.19 427 30.32 31.87
30. PLATZER, Lucas 09 SC Wfr. München 1:02.55 420 29.67 32.88
31. MANDELLI, Jacopo 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:02.68 417 29.41 33.27
32. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:03.15 408 30.25 32.90
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 22, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, YOB 2008 - 2009

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

33. IAKAB, Lukas 09 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:03.24 406 29.47 33.77
34. GOLCZYK, Till 09 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:04.05 391 30.59 33.46
35. MAURI, Davide 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:04.63 381 31.72 32.91
36. BECKER, Clemens 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:04.78 378 30.48 34.30
37. RATTI, Alessio 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:04.90 376 30.98 33.92
38. FEVOLA, Mattias 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:05.71 362 31.55 34.16
39. PUDLO, Till 08 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:06.00 357 31.40 34.60
40. UNGAR, Finn 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.59 333 31.55 36.04

2007 and older

1. HREBENKIN, Artem 03 SG Stadtwerke München 52.94 693 Q 25.95 26.99
2. KULCSAR, Barnabas 07 Uni Győri Úszó SE 53.40 675 Q 26.12 27.28
3. REISWICH, Alexander 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 53.65 666 Q 26.09 27.56
4. VARTIC, Tudor 05 SS-8 Chisinau 53.72 663 Q 25.87 27.85
5. SCHMITT, Lukas 00 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 54.50 635 Q 26.59 27.91
6. NADEL, Thomas 07 SG Stadtwerke München 54.81 624 Q 26.34 28.47
7. PRIVO, Laurenz 06 TV 1862 Passau 55.65 597 25.97 29.68
8. GARCIA ALCARAZ, Raul 88 TSV Erding 55.90 589 26.60 29.30
9. RJASKO, Stepan 06 Zralok Nova Paka 56.52 569 27.27 29.25

10. IAKAB, Elias 05 1.SC Schweinfurt 57.02 555 27.25 29.77
11. BORISOV, Nikita 97 SG Stadtwerke München 58.27 520 28.11 30.16
12. GRIESSINGER, Anton 07 SSG 81 Erlangen 58.39 516 27.69 30.70
13. KOENIG, Yannick 07 TV Kempten 58.83 505 27.97 30.86
14. ECKERT, Christian 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 58.87 504 28.04 30.83
15. GOLCZYK, Jannis 07 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:00.55 463 29.18 31.37
16. FISCHER, Tim 03 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:02.48 421 29.54 32.94
17. AKTYPIS, Dimitrios 07 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:02.94 412 30.34 32.60
18. GRAFFINO, Aaron 06 TV Kempten 1:03.03 410 29.65 33.38
19. HERRMANN, Niklas 07 TV Kempten 1:03.72 397 30.06 33.66
20. MEDER, Matthieu 07 TSV Erding 1:06.90 343 31.23 35.67

Open

1. HREBENKIN, Artem 03 SG Stadtwerke München 52.94 693 Q 25.95 26.99
2. KULCSAR, Barnabas 07 Uni Győri Úszó SE 53.40 675 Q 26.12 27.28
3. REISWICH, Alexander 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 53.65 666 Q 26.09 27.56
4. VARTIC, Tudor 05 SS-8 Chisinau 53.72 663 Q 25.87 27.85
5. KOEPNICK, Jonathan 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 54.04 652 Q 26.27 27.77
6. GIESBRECHT, Alexander 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 54.22 645 Q 26.14 28.08
7. SCHMITT, Lukas 00 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 54.50 635 Q 26.59 27.91
8. NADEL, Thomas 07 SG Stadtwerke München 54.81 624 Q 26.34 28.47
9. BUDA, Levente 08 Uni Győri Úszó SE 55.07 616 R 26.94 28.13

10. CSEKO, Dominik 08 Uni Győri Úszó SE 55.40 605 R 26.75 28.65
11. PRIVO, Laurenz 06 TV 1862 Passau 55.65 597 25.97 29.68
12. NIEDERMEIER, Tristan 08 SV Wacker Burghausen 55.73 594 26.51 29.22
13. ROTH, Lennart 09 SV Wacker Burghausen 55.87 590 26.77 29.10
14. GARCIA ALCARAZ, Raul 88 TSV Erding 55.90 589 26.60 29.30
15. ELFOULY, Yahia 08 All Stars Academy 56.20 579 26.99 29.21
16. RJASKO, Stepan 06 Zralok Nova Paka 56.52 569 27.27 29.25
17. IMASUEN, Daniel 09 SG Stadtwerke München 56.56 568 27.55 29.01
18. KOST, Ludwig 08 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 56.65 565 26.45 30.20
19. PRIESE, Oliver 09 SC Wfr. München 56.81 561 27.11 29.70
20. BRUNNER, Nico 09 Schwimmteam Neusäß 56.92 557 26.67 30.25
21. IAKAB, Elias 05 1.SC Schweinfurt 57.02 555 27.25 29.77
22. HOFMAIER, Luis 10 SG Stadtwerke München 57.08 553 27.51 29.57
23. OLARESCU, Luca 09 SS-8 Chisinau 57.17 550 27.58 29.59
24. SCHEFFEL, Jonas 10 SC Wfr. München 57.30 546 27.54 29.76
25. COMI, Francesco 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 58.18 522 27.40 30.78
26. BORISOV, Nikita 97 SG Stadtwerke München 58.27 520 28.11 30.16
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 22, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

27. BAHAA, Omar 09 All Stars Academy 58.28 519 27.49 30.79
28. GRIESSINGER, Anton 07 SSG 81 Erlangen 58.39 516 27.69 30.70
29. VEREBI, Daniel 09 SV Wacker Burghausen 58.64 510 27.69 30.95
30. VITKOVIC, Jakub 09 SC Wfr. München 58.68 509 27.84 30.84
31. KOENIG, Yannick 07 TV Kempten 58.83 505 27.97 30.86
32. VEREBI, Adam 11 SV Wacker Burghausen 58.85 504 28.66 30.19
33. ECKERT, Christian 06 1.SC Schweinfurt 58.87 504 28.04 30.83
34. VALTORTA, Matteo 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 58.90 503 28.19 30.71
35. DVORETSKIY, Ivan 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 59.00 501 27.77 31.23

VARGA, Dominik Zoltan 10 Debrecen Aquasport 59.00 501 28.46 30.54
37. HAEUSER, Philip 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 59.20 495 27.97 31.23
38. SEIDEL, Veit-Josef 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 59.60 486 28.71 30.89
39. DEVOTO, Damaso 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 59.77 481 28.42 31.35
40. CEBOTARI, Elisei 10 SS-8 Chisinau 59.79 481 28.56 31.23
41. MAERZ, Kai 10 SV Augsburg 1911 59.96 477 28.87 31.09
42. PETROWSKY, Philipp 09 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:00.07 474 28.54 31.53
43. MAIER, Leonhard 10 DJK Sportbund München 1:00.30 469 28.63 31.67
44. ACKERMANN, Philipp 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:00.43 466 28.62 31.81
45. TRINDADE RODRIGUEZ, P. 08 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:00.52 464 28.38 32.14
46. GOLCZYK, Jannis 07 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:00.55 463 29.18 31.37
47. ELSHAHAWY, Baheir 08 All Stars Academy 1:00.75 458 28.95 31.80
48. SAMMARCO, Alessandro 11 SSV Bozen 1:00.92 455 28.95 31.97
49. LIEDL, Hugo 10 SC Wfr. München 1:00.95 454 29.14 31.81
50. LUBER, Niklas 11 SC Wfr. München 1:01.06 451 29.97 31.09
51. NADEL, Yonathan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:01.16 449 29.31 31.85
52. PASSONI, Davide 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:01.46 443 29.09 32.37
53. NEUHAEUSLER, Patricio 08 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1:01.47 443 29.29 32.18

BORSARI, Gianluca 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:01.47 443 29.38 32.09
55. MICIC, Daniel 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:01.65 439 29.09 32.56
56. KOEHLER, Korbinian Luca 11 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:01.81 435 29.52 32.29
57. HUTTERER, Silvester 09 SC Wfr. München 1:01.86 434 29.61 32.25
58. SCHLOBACH, Lennart Matthias10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:01.87 434 29.88 31.99
59. SAMA', Tommaso 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:01.90 433 29.94 31.96
60. RADY, Moaz 08 All Stars Academy 1:01.95 432 28.98 32.97
61. TIMOFEEV, Nikita 09 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:02.02 431 29.73 32.29
62. ALCALDE JARA, Guillermo 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.06 430 30.04 32.02
63. STASKONIS, Adomas 11 Panevezio Zemyna 1:02.18 428 29.89 32.29
64. CHE 'ROSE, Louis 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:02.19 427 29.61 32.58

SIPKOVITS, Vilmos 09 Uni Győri Úszó SE 1:02.19 427 30.32 31.87
66. SCHUETT, Noah 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:02.40 423 29.13 33.27
67. FISCHER, Tim 03 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:02.48 421 29.54 32.94
68. PLATZER, Lucas 09 SC Wfr. München 1:02.55 420 29.67 32.88
69. MANDELLI, Jacopo 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:02.68 417 29.41 33.27
70. MATTIVI, Moritz 10 SSV Bozen 1:02.76 416 29.89 32.87
71. AKTYPIS, Dimitrios 07 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:02.94 412 30.34 32.60
72. GRAFFINO, Aaron 06 TV Kempten 1:03.03 410 29.65 33.38
73. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:03.15 408 30.25 32.90
74. VECCI, Alessandro Luciano 11 SSV Bozen 1:03.23 407 29.77 33.46
75. IAKAB, Lukas 09 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:03.24 406 29.47 33.77
76. POLUBOCK, Michael 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:03.32 405 29.82 33.50
77. SCHEFFOLD, Gabriel 10 TSV Vaterstetten 1:03.45 402 29.84 33.61
78. METZ, Felix 12 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:03.54 401 29.93 33.61
79. VON HOERSTEN, Anthony 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:03.55 400 29.83 33.72
80. HERRMANN, Niklas 07 TV Kempten 1:03.72 397 30.06 33.66
81. NIKOLESIS, Aristotelis 10 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:03.81 396 30.87 32.94
82. RUIZ, Daniel 11 SSV Bozen 1:03.82 395 30.16 33.66
83. TIRRI, Andrea 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:03.86 395 30.79 33.07
84. GOLCZYK, Till 09 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:04.05 391 30.59 33.46
85. BANDLOW, Ben 11 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:04.21 388 29.80 34.41
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86. GRIVAS, Dionysios 11 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:04.33 386 31.22 33.11
87. NARDUZZO, Luca 11 SSV Bozen 1:04.53 382 31.51 33.02
88. MAURI, Davide 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:04.63 381 31.72 32.91
89. STRAWINSKY, Raphael 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:04.64 380 30.33 34.31
90. FUCHS, Maximilian 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:04.77 378 30.48 34.29
91. BECKER, Clemens 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:04.78 378 30.48 34.30
92. RATTI, Alessio 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:04.90 376 30.98 33.92
93. CRAZZOLARA, Kai 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:05.07 373 31.18 33.89
94. BUBNELIS, Robertas 12 Panevezio Zemyna 1:05.28 369 30.99 34.29
95. KOOP, Konstantin 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:05.59 364 31.19 34.40
96. MANNARELLI, Giulio 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:05.60 364 31.29 34.31
97. MAHMOUD, Badr 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:05.65 363 30.17 35.48
98. FEVOLA, Mattias 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:05.71 362 31.55 34.16
99. PUDLO, Till 08 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:06.00 357 31.40 34.60

100. PULVIRENTI, Davide 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:06.43 351 31.46 34.97
101. LINDEMEIER, Justin 11 TSV Erding 1:06.50 349 31.79 34.71

FERNANDEZ DE HEREDIA, J. 10 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:06.50 349 30.94 35.56
103. HERNICHT, Tobias 10 TV Kempten 1:06.66 347 31.39 35.27

BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:06.66 347 31.93 34.73
105. WIENAND, Maximilian 10 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:06.80 345 32.26 34.54

AZIZ, Hatim 10 All Stars Academy 1:06.80 345 30.52 36.28
107. MEDER, Matthieu 07 TSV Erding 1:06.90 343 31.23 35.67
108. CARRATURO, Giulio 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:06.97 342 31.48 35.49
109. MOEHLENBRINK, Jacob 13 TSV 1862 Friedberg 1:07.07 341 32.07 35.00
110. STURM, Raphael 10 Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:07.25 338 32.50 34.75
111. ARENDT, Hugo 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:07.47 335
112. KOEPNICK, Nicolas 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.57 333 32.30 35.27
113. UNGAR, Finn 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.59 333 31.55 36.04
114. WALTER, Jan 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.62 332 32.41 35.21
115. GUBANOV, Viktor 13 SC Wfr. München 1:07.66 332
116. VOLGGER, Laurin 12 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:07.79 330 32.37 35.42
117. UNGAR, Alexander 11 TSV Schwabmünchen 1:07.81 330 32.33 35.48
118. WARNKE, Simon 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.85 329 31.97 35.88
119. RACK, Adrian 12 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 1:08.06 326 31.32 36.74
120. VOGEL, Jonas 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:08.35 322 32.64 35.71
121. MANDEL, Thomas 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:08.64 318 32.81 35.83
122. SIMONAVICIUS, Titas 14 Panevezio Zemyna 1:08.68 317 32.83 35.85
123. WILLMANN, Anton 11 TSV Vaterstetten 1:08.74 316 33.03 35.71
124. ELFOULY, Ali 11 All Stars Academy 1:08.84 315 32.32 36.52
125. GUBANOV, Pavel 10 SC Wfr. München 1:09.11 311 32.54 36.57
126. KUBON, Robin 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.30 309 33.07 36.23
127. ADAM, Dimitrios 12 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:09.35 308 33.38 35.97
128. GRIESSINGER, Peter 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:09.49 306 32.64 36.85
129. SHEN, Alexander Silin 12 TSV Vaterstetten 1:09.50 306 32.65 36.85
130. DEIMLING, Benedikt 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:09.72 303 33.30 36.42
131. DAVID, Stefan 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:09.89 301 33.69 36.20
132. LINDNER, Ben 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:09.95 300 33.28 36.67
133. ELMAGHRABY, Selim 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:09.98 300 34.04 35.94
134. FOTEINOS, Dimitrios 10 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:10.06 299 33.89 36.17
135. KRIZANOVIC, Toni 11 SC Wfr. München 1:10.40 294 34.59 35.81
136. VOGEL, Leopold 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:10.57 292 33.89 36.68
137. ANZALONE, Max 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:10.65 291 33.83 36.82
138. AGAZZI, Gabriele 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:10.68 291 34.95 35.73
139. BARZIO, Samuele 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:10.86 289 33.50 37.36
140. O'CONNELL, Rian 11 TSV Vaterstetten 1:11.03 287 32.84 38.19
141. DETERS, Jan 12 DJK Sportbund München 1:11.09 286 33.95 37.14
142. SIEGMUND, Thorben 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:11.27 284 34.62 36.65
143. FILIPIAK, Alexander 14 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:11.61 280 34.18 37.43
144. STAUDINGER, Vincent 12 SV Augsburg 1911 1:11.79 278 34.91 36.88
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145. ANDOH, Marc Steve Dylan 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:11.80 277 33.82 37.98
146. GUTSCHMIDT, Mads Christian11 TSV Vaterstetten 1:11.95 276 34.52 37.43
147. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 13 SV Augsburg 1911 1:12.14 274 34.31 37.83
148. TIMOFEEV, Wladislav 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:12.16 273 32.88 39.28
149. MUELLER, Henry 11 SC Wfr. München 1:12.17 273 34.75 37.42
150. FONTANA, Alessio 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:12.29 272 34.03 38.26
151. BUEHLER, Neo 13 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:12.92 265 34.42 38.50
152. AKAN, Can 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:14.45 249 35.55 38.90
153. WERLER, Vitus 12 TSV Vaterstetten 1:15.11 242 35.84 39.27
154. JOBST, Milian Miguel 11 Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:15.57 238 34.15 41.42
155. KOCH, Benjamin 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:15.83 235 36.15 39.68
156. QUADRI, Andrea 14 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:16.10 233 37.01 39.09
157. BESTLE, Benedikt 14 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1:16.16 232 36.55 39.61

VLASOVS, Michael 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:16.16 232 35.48 40.68
159. GURKO, Maxim 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1:17.23 223 36.03 41.20
160. VOINOV, Miron 13 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:17.36 222 36.09 41.27
161. WALKMANN, Moritz 14 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:18.17 215 36.64 41.53
162. HEPPERLE, Niklas 15 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:18.25 214 38.93 39.32
163. RAMADAN, Yassin 14 All Stars Academy 1:19.07 208 38.16 40.91
164. ERLER, Theo 15 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:19.13 207 38.52 40.61
165. MARTIN, Benjamin 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:19.59 204 38.15 41.44
166. CARLI, Lorenzo 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:21.85 187 37.94 43.91
167. LANZ, Maximilian 13 TSV Vaterstetten 1:22.48 183 37.71 44.77
168. RAMIAN, Ludwig 12 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:23.95 173 39.59 44.36
169. RAINER, Aaron 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:24.41 171 40.72 43.69
170. KLEIN, Elias 14 TSV Vaterstetten 1:24.60 169 40.04 44.56
171. WINKLER, Fabian 15 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 1:24.61 169 39.57 45.04
172. TANASE, Matteo 14 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:25.78 163 39.52 46.26
173. SCHMID, Christoph 15 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1:27.40 154 41.12 46.28
174. MARQUART, Maris 14 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:27.60 153 41.17 46.43
175. SCHMID, Luca 15 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 1:27.69 152 41.07 46.62
176. OSAMA, Eyad 13 All Stars Academy 1:29.61 143 41.06 48.55
177. WOLFSGRUBER, Leon 13 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:30.75 137 43.07 47.68
178. SALAH ELDIN, Jasser 14 All Stars Academy 1:31.45 134 41.00 50.45
179. CONRATER, Moritz 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:43.03 94 48.50 54.53
180. ENGL, Raphael 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:44.48 90 49.50 54.98
DSQ DZEMIC, Ali 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.34 31.85 35.49

(Time: 11:18), Start vor dem Startsignal - Start before Signal

DSQ FAROUK, Ali 13 All Stars Academy 1:08.92 32.89 36.03
(Time: 11:21), Start vor dem Startsignal - Start before Signal
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